

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.25184 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SRI K.R. CHANDRAN

PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE CHIEF TRAFFIC MANAGER DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITY, BMTC

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 24.08.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 10.6.2015 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.A. No. 2516 of 2014 (L-KSRTC).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal (Civil) No. 412 of 2015 referred to at Page B (Annexure P.8) was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 14.1.2015. Copy of the Judgment dated 14.1.2015 has already been included in the paper books as annexure P-8 at Page Nos. 81-91.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 8255/2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.3.2015 when the Court had directed to issue notice. Copy of record of proceeding dated 23.3.2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble court.

The matter(s) above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chambers,
M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

4/vr/15