Listed on: 07.09.2015 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25279/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

... Petitioner

Versus

H. N. WADHWA

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgement and Order dated 03.07.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in LPA No. 406 of 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 23703-04/2014 CC Nos. 12925-26/2014 between cross parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 25.08.2014 is marked as Annexure P-9 at page No. 113 of SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1