ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25184/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2015 in WA No. 2516/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K. R. CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF TRAFFIC MANAGER DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY, BMTC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. document and office report)

Date: 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Adjourned.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER