SECTION XV THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25199/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANSUKH DEVI

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

JODHPUR DEVLOPMENT AUTHORITY THR. ITS COMMISSIONER

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 03.02.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

> "The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

> > List the matter again on 17.03.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. A.S. Pundir, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
- Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv. 2.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR